10-	9-1998 = =======				
Form 970-1595 1-31-92	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
381NP/43591 Page 1 of 3					
	800271				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Shuji OIKAWA, Masahiro SATO and Seiji ASANO					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: Hitachi, Ltd.				
yes X no	Internal Address:				
MLD 6-28-97	Street Address: 6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome Chiyoda-ku				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City State Zip				
X AssignmentMerger	Tokyo Japan 101  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other	(x yes _ no				
Execution Date: June 12, 1997					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	lication, the execution date of the application is: June 12,				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).				
08/860,437					
Additional numbers	attached? Yes X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
James F. McKeown, Esquire	1				
Evenson, McKeown, Edwards & Lenahan, P.L.L.C. 1200 G Street, N. W., Suite 700	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
Washington, D. C. 20005-3814	X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323				
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account				
	8. Deposit Account No. 05-1323				
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)				
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 408					
9. Statement and Signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
Donald D. Evenson 26,160 Lina de Company	June 26, 1997				
Name Reg. No. Signature	Date				
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING O	VER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 3				
ONB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	2095				
Do not detach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she∈∷nformation to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks					
	Assignments ton, D.C. 20231				

## TAPET ROCK 28 IIIN 1997

08:360437

That: I seek a				
form PTO-1595 1-31-92	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
<b>381NP/43</b> 591 Page 2 of 3	$\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	doriginal documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Shuji OIKAWA, Masahiro SATO and Seiji ASANO	Name: Hitachi Car Engineering Co., Ltd.			
Shuji OIKAWA, Masahiro SATO and Seiji ASANO  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yesXno	Internal Address:  Street Address: 2477, Takaba, Hitachinaka-shi			
9				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City State Zip			
Assignment Merger	Ibaraki-ken Japan 312			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?yesX_ no			
Other				
Execution Date: June 12, 1997				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 12, 1997				
A. Pament Application No.(s)	E. Patent No(s).			
08/860437				
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence congerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
James F. McKeown, Esquire	1			
Evenson, McKeown, Edwards & Lenahan, P.L.L.C. 1200 G Street, N. W., Suite 700 Washington, D. C. 20005-3814	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
addington, by or excess sor.	X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323			
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
	8. Deposit Account No. 05-1323			
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)			
DO NOT	DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Donald D. Evenson 26,160 Name Reg. No. Signature	June 26, 1997 Date			
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 3				
00 1 3978 MC A 1888 1 0000000 6 x 04060 6 37 00 00 0				
Lo not	detach this portion			
	t information to: of Patents and Trademarks ox Assignments			
	ngton, D.C. 20231			

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to Hitachi, Ltd. and Hitachi Car Engineering Co., Ltd. 6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101, Japan and of 2477, Takaba, Hitachinaka-shi, Ibaraki 312, Japan its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

FLOW CONTROL EQUIPMENT FOR AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

			(Full Name)		(Signature)		
1)	Date June 12, 1997 In	ventor	Shuji Oikawa	Shuri	Dekama		
1,	Residence Same as Post	Office A	ddress	Citizenship	Japan		
	Post Office Address 467, Ta	biko, Hita	achinaka-shi,	Ibaraki 312, Jap	an		
2)	DateJune_12, 1997In						
	Residence Same as Post						
	Post Office Address 3634-18	, Higashi	ishikawa, Hita	chinaka-shi, Iba	raki 312, Japan		
3)	Date June 12, 1997 In						
- /	Residence Same as Post	Office A	ddress	Citizenship	Japan		
	Post Office Address 10-5, K						
4)	DateIn	nventor	galan e 1988 i e septembro de spale e colonia e e estado e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e				
,	Residence	Charles and the Control of the Contr		Citizenship			
	Post Office Address						
5)	DateIn	nventor					
<i>J</i> ,	Residence						
Post Office Address							
Witness(es) All) Mari Yamagata 2) 4)							
	All) //nwu / gwmagara			4)			
	1)	_3)		5) <u></u>	VT		